_	00.00	0000	U.S. PTO 12/229687
Client/Matter No. 12062-172 (Client Ref. P 09 - 08 - 2008		2008	08/26/2008
REC ;HEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac		3145	ocuments or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:		2. Name and	Address of receiving Party(ies):
Kenji IMURA / August 8, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Execution Date(s): See No. 1 above.		Name:	KONICA MINOLTA SENSING INC.
		Address:	3-91, Daisennishi-machi,
			Sakai-ku,
		City:	Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-8551
		Country:	JAPAN
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes N
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u> </u>	
Assignment License	☐ Change of Name		xecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory
Security Agreement	☐ Merger	□ Jo	oint Research Agreement
Government Interest Assignment	Other		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Adv.		B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
P.O. BOX 10395			
CHICAGO, IL 60610 [(312) 321-4200 [[☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 2 	
(312) 321-4299 Fax		1925.	
		 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
		8. Payment Inf	ormation:
		a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
		Deposit	e and/or any Deficiencies to Account Number: 23-1925 Jser Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lio
Signature:	7		
9. Signature: Signature			ugust <u>26, 2008</u> 時 探帳
Andrew D. Stover, Reg. N			pages including cover
Name of Person	Signing	sheet, attachm	ents, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021492 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I,

Kenji IMURA, residing at Toyohashi-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Konica Minolta Sensing, Inc.,
a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-91,
Daisennishi-machi, Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-8551 Japan,
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to
certain inventions relating to

POLYCHROMETER AND METHOD FOR CORRECTING STRAY LIGHTS OF THE SAME

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BRINKS, HOFER, GILSON & LIONE of Chicago, Illinois to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

Date Aug. 08, 2008